

SINCE 1963

VASSILIKO CEMENT WORKS PUBLIC COMPANY LTD Offices, Factory and Port, Vassiliko T: +357 24 845 555, F: +357 24 332 651 Registered office and Postal Address 1A Kyriakos Matsis Avenue P.O.Box 22281 CY-1519 Nicosia - Cyprus T: +357 22 458 100, F: +357 22 762 741, E: info@vassiliko.com www.vassiliko.com

PRESS RELEASE

Vassiliko Cement Works supports the grant program of the Cyprus Federation for Special Olympics

On February 20th, 2019, Vassiliko Cement Works attended the Press Conference organized by the Cyprus Federation for Special Olympics to announce the participation of the Cypriot team in the World Games. The Company is one of the supporters of the "Adopt an athlete" program, promoted by the Cyprus Federation for Special Olympics in view of the Cyprus team delegation to the World Games, to be held on March 8th-12th, 2019 in Abu Dhabi.

At the conference, the President and the Cyprus Federation for Special Olympics BoD members presented the Cyprus Special Olympics Special delegation and offered honorary plaques to the supporters. Vassiliko Cement Works received an honorary plaque for the "adoption" of a rhythmic gymnastics' athlete, Loukia Georgiou.

The Special Olympics' main goal and philosophy is to provide as many opportunities as possible to people with mental disability through their participation in sports events. In the 2019 World Special Olympics, 35 Athletes of Cyprus Special Olympics will take place in athletics, bowling, bocce, swimming, gymnastics, rhythmic gymnastics, cycling and basketball.

Vassiliko Cement Works wishes every success to all athletes.

END

Vassiliko, February 22, 2019

For further information: Zoi Riga Press Office, Tel.: (+357) 24 845 357 z.riga@vassiliko.com

